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State of South Carolina 
Solicitor, Thirteenth Judicial Circuit 

 
Solicitor 

W. Walter Wilkins 
 
GREENVILLE COUNTY GENERAL SESSIONS 
PRESIDING JUDGES: PATRICK CLEBURNE FANT, III, ALEX KINLAW, JR. (5/20-21), WALTON J. MCLEOD, IV (5/22-24) 
TERM:  MAY 20, 2024 
TRIAL DOCKET COORDINATOR: JEFF WESTON             
                                                       
The trial roster meeting will be held in the Courtroom assigned to the resident trial judge.  In the event two resident judges have been assigned as trial 
judges, a determination of the Courtroom for the roster meeting will be made prior to the meeting and distributed to all parties.  The roster meeting will be 
on Monday morning at 9:30. 
 
All attorneys and defendants who have cases on the docket for this week are required to be present in the courtroom and prepared to advise the court if the 
case is a trial or plea. Cases are subject to being called for trial any day during the remainder of the week. 
 
 

IND # DEFENDANT LEC/ 
SCDC 

OFFENSE OFFENSE  
DATE 

ARREST 
DATE 

ATTORNEY SOL. 
ATTY. 

AGENCY 

21-0424 
21-0423 
21-0416-
0422 

Jarquez Kezavion 
Cooper 

LEC -Murder x 2 
-POWDCVC 
-ABHAN x 7 

7/5/2020 7/9/2020 Bakari Sellers Doug 
Richardson, 
Britni 
McCall 

GCSO 

22-5028 Matthew Timothy 
Moon 

LEC -Threatening the Life of 
a Public Official 
-Burglary 1st Degree 
-Arson 2nd Degree 

7/17/2021 7/17/2021 Jeremy Crane Allen 
Fretwell, 
John 
Waelde 

GCSO 

 
 

     Greenville County Courthouse 
     305 E. North Street, Suite 325 

Greenville, SC 29601-2185 

Telephone: 864-467-8647 
Telefax: 864-467-8610 
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IND # DEFENDANT LEC/ 
SCDC 

OFFENSE OFFENSE  
DATE 

ARREST 
DATE 

ATTORNEY SOL. 
ATTY. 

AGENCY 

22-1441 
22-1442 
22-1500 
22-1501 
22-1503 

Donnell Ramonta 
Watson, Jr. 

LEC -Attempted Murder 
-Resisting Arrest with 
Assault 
-Throwing Bodily 
Fluids x 3 

8/7/2021 8/7/2021 Rachel Kepley Morgan 
Cancel 

GCSO 

24-0755 
24-0754 

Gereme Oriley 
Lasteve Moton 

LEC -UCAP 
-Possession of a 
Firearm by Person 
Convicted of a Violent 
Crime 

3/10/2022 3/10/2022 Seth Holcomb Sarah 
Shugars, 
William 
Ray 

GCSO 

23-1986 
23-1971 
23-1983 
23-1984 
23-1987 
23-1974 
 

Saria Brrenna 
Daizhiana Walker 

 -Unlawful Conduct 
towards a Child 
-Resisting Arrest 
-Resisting Arrest with 
Assault x 3 
-Disorderly Conduct 

8/8/2022 8/9/2022 Pro Se Marcus 
Smith 

GCSO 

22-0816 Johnathan Garry 
Granger 

 Domestic Violence 2nd 
Degree 

1/6/2021 1/7/2021 William Bouton Hannah 
Pressley, 
Brittany 
Scott 

FIPD 

 
 
 


