State of South Carolina Solicitor, Thirteenth Judicial Circuit

Telephone: 864-467-8647 Telefax: 864-467-8610



Solícítor W. Walter Wilkins

Greenville County Courthouse 305 E. North Street, Suite 325 Greenville, SC 29601-2185

GREENVILLE COUNTY GENERAL SESSIONS PRESIDING JUDGES: PATRICK CLEBURNE FANT, III, ALEX KINLAW, JR. (5/20-21), WALTON J. MCLEOD, IV (5/22-24) TERM: MAY 20, 2024 TRIAL DOCKET COORDINATOR: JEFF WESTON

The trial roster meeting will be held in the Courtroom assigned to the resident trial judge. In the event two resident judges have been assigned as trial judges, a determination of the Courtroom for the roster meeting will be made prior to the meeting and distributed to all parties. The roster meeting will be on Monday morning at 9:30.

All attorneys and defendants who have cases on the docket for this week are required to be present in the courtroom and prepared to advise the court if the case is a trial or plea. Cases are subject to being called for trial any day during the remainder of the week.

IND #	DEFENDANT	LEC/	OFFENSE	OFFENSE	ARREST	ATTORNEY	SOL.	AGENCY
		SCDC		DATE	DATE		ATTY.	
21-0424	Jarquez Kezavion	LEC	-Murder x 2	7/5/2020	7/9/2020	Bakari Sellers	Doug	GCSO
21-0423	Cooper		-POWDCVC				Richardson,	
21-0416-			-ABHAN x 7				Britni	
0422							McCall	
22-5028	Matthew Timothy	LEC	-Threatening the Life of	7/17/2021	7/17/2021	Jeremy Crane	Allen	GCSO
	Moon		a Public Official			-	Fretwell,	
			-Burglary 1 st Degree				John	
			-Arson 2 nd Degree				Waelde	

IND #	DEFENDANT	LEC/ SCDC	OFFENSE	OFFENSE DATE	ARREST DATE	ATTORNEY	SOL. ATTY.	AGENCY
22-1441 22-1442 22-1500 22-1501 22-1503	Donnell Ramonta Watson, Jr.	LEC	-Attempted Murder -Resisting Arrest with Assault -Throwing Bodily Fluids x 3	8/7/2021	8/7/2021	Rachel Kepley	Morgan Cancel	GCSO
24-0755 24-0754	Gereme Oriley Lasteve Moton	LEC	-UCAP -Possession of a Firearm by Person Convicted of a Violent Crime	3/10/2022	3/10/2022	Seth Holcomb	Sarah Shugars, William Ray	GCSO
23-1986 23-1971 23-1983 23-1984 23-1987 23-1974	Saria Brrenna Daizhiana Walker		-Unlawful Conduct towards a Child -Resisting Arrest -Resisting Arrest with Assault x 3 -Disorderly Conduct	8/8/2022	8/9/2022	Pro Se	Marcus Smith	GCSO
22-0816	Johnathan Garry Granger		Domestic Violence 2 nd Degree	1/6/2021	1/7/2021	William Bouton	Hannah Pressley, Brittany Scott	FIPD